

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

-

Order No. 21;

dt. 12.09.25

Record is put up today by petition.

Ld. P.P-in-charge for the state and Ld. Defence Council are present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition praying for fix the evidence of victim at early date.

Perused. Considered and prayer is allowed.

To 18.09.25 for evidence of Victim.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum
Additional District & Session Judge

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum
Additional District & Session Judge