

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 23;

dt. 10.02.26

Today the date is fix for evidence.

Sole accused is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P-in-charge for the state and Ld. Defence Council are present. S/R is received with Gram Panchayat Certificate of CSW No. 2, Ramesh Ch. Barman with report 'Expired'

No witness is present today. Hence, adjourned.

To date for evidence.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum
Additional District & Session Judge

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum
Additional District & Session Judge